OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	N FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
rab settings ➡ ➡ ➡	_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	emarks: Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy there of
me yang panty(res).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies	
Satnam Singh	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u></u>	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Na Other		eber Street North
June 25, 2003 Execution Date:		State:_ON_Zip:_N2V 1K4
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(	(es) attached? Yes V No
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/182,565	B. Patent No.(s)	the application is:
Additional number	ers attached? The Table	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and natents involved:
Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Monatorial Management
Internal Address:	II .	
	Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100-100 Queen Street	8. Deposit account number:	
World Exchange Plaza	501593	
City: Ottawa State: ON Zip: K1P 1J9	-	
. Signature. DO NOT บ	SE THIS SPACE	
L. Anne Kinsman (Reg. No. 45,291)  Name of Person Signing	Him Luan	ey Docket No. PAT  August 8, 2003
<del>-</del>	Signature	Date
Mail documents to be recorded w	over sheet, attachments, and documents:	3

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

WORLDWIDE IP-OTT-1\546379\1

## ASSIGNMENT

I:

(1) Satnam Singh 419B Dayna Crescent Waterloo ON N2K 3M5 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Maxtech Manufacturing Inc. 600 Weber Street North Waterloo ON N2V 1K4 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the design disclosed in **Canadian Industrial Design Application No. 103186**, filed May 28, 2003 and in United States Design Application Number 29/182,565, filed May 29, 2003 relating to, and entitled:

## TOOL ACCESSORY CASE

and to any application for design protection claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued therefrom, and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned design protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned design registration, design patent or petty patent, in the name of the assignee, or its successors in title.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent or Design Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Satnam Singh to Maxtech Manufacturing Inc. ID 21100-2

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013859 FRAME: 0963 JUN-25-2003 15:06 FROM MAXTECH CONSUMER PRODUCTS TO 16137873558

P.03/05

IGNED at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Waterloo		CANADA	
		City or Town	1	Country	
his 	25 day of	JUNE,	2003	1	

Satnam Singh

STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
I, MAZ Hasal (name of wimess)	whose full post office address is			
46 THORNOLIFFE ST. K	JEHEVER ONT. NEW 1 & S'			
was personally present and did see Satuam Single personally known to me to be the person described	n execute the within assignment and such assignor is in such document.			
	Ma Hasan			
	Signature of Witness			

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Assignment from Satnam Singh to Maxtech Manufacturing Inc. ID 21100-2

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013859 FRAME: 0964